PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
William F. Alpenfels	06/16/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Expedeon, Inc.
Street Address:	11211 Sorrento Valley Road
Internal Address:	Suite A
City:	SAN DIEGO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12794889

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (619)398-0115

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6192381900

Email: docketing@procopio.com

Correspondent Name: PROCOPIO, CORY, HARGREAVES & SAVITCH LLP

Address Line 1: 525 B STREET **SUITE 2200** Address Line 2:

SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92101 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 109323-011CON

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephen C. Beuerle

Total Attachments: 2

source=109323-011CON_power_of_attorney#page3.tif source=109323-011CON_power_of_attorney#page4.tif

PATENT

501255791 REEL: 024803 FRAME: 0645 ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, I. William F. Alpenfels, a citizen of the United States, hereinafter referred to as

"Assignor", has invented an invention entitled "ELECTROPHORESIS GEL AND METHOD OF

MAKING SAME", for which United States patent application number 12/794,889 was filed June 7.

2010; and

Whereas, EXPEDEON, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State

of California, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", whose principal place of business is at 11211

Sorrento Valley Road, Suite A, San Diego, CA 92121, wishes to acquire the full and exclusive right,

title and interest in the invention, the application, and any patents and equivalent legal protections

that are obtained thereon in the United States and in any foreign countries;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns,

the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the invention, the application, and any patents and

equivalent legal protections that are obtained thereon in the United States and in any foreign

countries, including any continuations, divisions, renewals, substitutes, reissues or legal equivalents

thereof, for the full term(s) for which the same is granted, including all priority rights under the

International Convention.

Assignor, in accordance with this Assignment, hereby authorizes and requests the United

States Commissioner for Patents, and officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents

or legal equivalents thereof, to issue any patents obtained on the invention to Assignee, its

successors and assigns.

1 of 2

1789237030011/1216844.01

PATENT

REEL: 024803 FRAME: 0646

109323-011CON

Assignor covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be

made or entered into that would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor further covenants that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with

all pertinent facts and documents relating to this invention and any applications, patents or legal

equivalents directed thereto that are known and accessible to Assignor, and that Assignor will testify

in any interference or litigation related thereto.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly

with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters

Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to

the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to

ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply

for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and

said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable

to carry out the purposes thereof including all rights to claim priority under any international treaty

or convention...

Date: 16JUN 2010

2 of 2

RECORDED: 08/06/2010